
20 DECEMBER THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. ~continued 

APPROVALs-continued 

Rates of Duty 

Goods Tariff 
Item No. 

B.P. I MFN., Gen. 

-.--- ------------------------.---
40.08.013 } Sealing strip in the piece, other than wholly of rubber, 
40.08.019 commonly used on windows or doors of motor vehicles 
40.09.001 Piping, tubing, sleeving, hose or hoses, as may be approved: 

Approved: 
Braided or reinforced, less than t in. internal diameter 

but not including such hose in lengths with fittings 
attached 

Braided or reinforced, internal diameter tN to ;t" 
inclusive, having a working pressure of 300 lb or 
more per sq. in., but not including such hose in 
lengths with fittings attached 

Delivery and suction, exceeding 4t in. internal diameter 
Hose, flameproof, flexible, with fittings attached, con­

forming to N.Z.S.S. 379 or other approved speci­
fications under N.Z. Electrical Wiring Regulations 
1961 

Hose or tubing, peculiar to use on aircraft, conforming 
to New Zealand Civil Aviation Department speci­
fications, or accompanied by release notes, in­
spection notes, or affidavits of approval for aircraft 

Hydraulic high pressure, reinforced with single or 
multiple wire braid, but not including such hose in 
lengths with fittings attached 

Thiokol-lined .. . . 
40.09.001 Tubing, moulded and painted, commonly used for the 

making of artificial flowers 
40.09.008} Sealing strip in the piece, other than wholly of rubber, 
40 . 09.009 commonly used on windows or doors of motor vehicles 
40 .12.059 Bulbs and teats, commonly used on pipettes . . . . 
40.13.002 Gloves, lead-rubber, peculiar to use with X-ray apparatus 
40.14.004 Valve seats, 6104C and 6400 E8, peculiar to use in making 

aerosol valves 
40.14.049 Air bags or curing tubes, peculiar to use in making or re­

pairing rubber tyres 
40.14.049 Backing discs, 6 in. diameter or more, peculiar to use with 

electric drill sanding attachments 
40.14.049 Belts, hog scraper, with or without scraper blades, peculiar 

to use in pig dehairing machines 
40 . 14.049 Condensers, also known as rub aprons, peculiar to use in 

woollen carding machines 
40 .14.049 Pintle sleeves and spools, peculiar to use on potato and 

40.14.049 
40.14.049 
40.14.069 
40.14.069 

40.14.069 
40.16.049 
41.04.002 

onion graders and sorters 
Rebreathing bags, peculiar to use on anaesthetic apparatus 
Suction cups, commonly used on printing machinery .. 
Numbered leg rings, peculiar to use on racing pigeons .. 
Patches, self-adhesive, commonly used for the repair of 

rubber conveyor belts 
Plugs, commonly used for the repair of tubeless tyres .. 
Handles, vulcanite, commonly used on suitcases .. 
Goat and kidskin leather, when declared by a manufacturer 

for use by him only in the making of goods (such goods 
to be specified in the declaration) other than gloves or 
linings for footwear 

41.10.001 } Composition leather of qualities commonly used in book-
41. 10 . 009 binding, as may be approved: 

Approved: 
Any composition leather commonly used in book­

binding, when declared by an importer for use only 
as a bookbinders' material 

48.07.201 Dry flong .. .. 

Inset 2 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

20% 
20% 

20% 

20% 

20% 

15% 

15% 
20% 
20% 
20% 

Free 

10% 

25% 

25% 

10% 

25% 
25% 
20% 

25% 

25% 

25% 

25% 

15% 

25% 
25% 
25% 
25% 

15% 
10% 
Free 

5% 

Free 

2963 

Effective 

Part List 1---------
II No. I 

Ref. From 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.1 

10.8 

23.7 
10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

4 

4 

4 

4 
4 

4 

4 

4 
4 

4 

4 
4 
4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 
4 
4 
4 

4 
4 
4 

4 

4 

1/1/72 

1/1/72 

1/1/72 

1/1/72 
1/1/72 

1/1/72 

1/1/72 

1/1/72 
1/1/72 

1/1/72 

1/1/72 
1/1/72 
1/1/72 

1/1/72 

1/1/72 

1/1/72 

1/1/72 

1/1/72 

1/1/72 
1/1/72 
1/1/72 
1/1/72 

1/1/72 
1/1/72 
1/1/72 

1/1/72 

1/1/72 

30/6/74 

31/12/72 

31/3/73 

30/9/74 
30/9/73 

30/6/73 

30/6/72 

31/12/72 
31/12/72 

30/6/74 

31/8/74 
30/6/74 

31/12/72 

31/12/74 

30/6/73 

31/12/72 

31/12/72 

30/6/74 

31/12/75 
31/12/72 
30/4/72 
30/6/72 

30/6/72 
30/6/74 
30/6/73 

30/4/75 


