## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 4-continued

APPROVALS—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
40.08.013		Free		10%	10.8	4	1/1/72	30/6/74
40.08.019 40.09.001	commonly used on windows or doors of motor vehicles Piping, tubing, sleeving, hose or hoses, as may be approved:  Approved:	Free		25%				
	Braided or reinforced, less than $\frac{1}{2}$ in. internal diameter but not including such hose in lengths with fittings attached			·		4	1/1/72	31/12/72
	Braided or reinforced, internal diameter ½" to ¾" inclusive, having a working pressure of 300 lb or more per sq. in., but not including such hose in lengths with fittings attached					4	1/1/72	31/3/73
	Delivery and suction, exceeding 4½ in. internal diameter Hose, flameproof, flexible, with fittings attached, conforming to N.Z.S.S. 379 or other approved specifications under N.Z. Electrical Wiring Regulations 1961					4	1/1/72 1/1/72	30/9/74 30/9/73
	Hose or tubing, peculiar to use on aircraft, conforming to New Zealand Civil Aviation Department speci- fications, or accompanied by release notes, in-					4	1/1/72	30/6/73
	spection notes, or affidavits of approval for aircraft Hydraulic high pressure, reinforced with single or multiple wire braid, but not including such hose in lengths with fittings attached					4	1/1/72	30/6/72
40.09.001	Thiokol-lined Tubing, moulded and painted, commonly used for the	Free		25%		4 4	1/1/72 1/1/72	31/12/72 31/12/72
40.09.008 40.09.009		Free		10%	10.8	4	1/1/72	30/6/74
	Bulbs and teats, commonly used on pipettes	Free	20%	25%	10.2	4	1/1/72	31/8/74
40.12.009		Free	20%	25%	10.2	4	1/1/72	30/6/74
	Valve seats, 6104C and 6400 E8, peculiar to use in making aerosol valves	Free		20%	10.8	4	1/1/72	31/12/72
	Air bags or curing tubes, peculiar to use in making or re- pairing rubber tyres	Free	20%	25%	10.2	4	1/1/72	31/12/74
	Backing discs, 6 in. diameter or more, peculiar to use with electric drill sanding attachments	Free	20%	25%	10.2	4	1/1/72	30/6/73
40.14.049	Belts, hog scraper, with or without scraper blades, peculiar to use in pig dehairing machines  Condensers, also known as rub aprons, peculiar to use in	Free Free	20% 15%	25% 25%	10.2	4	1/1/72 1/1/72	31/12/72 31/12/72
	woollen carding machines  Pintle sleeves and spools, peculiar to use on potato and	Free		15%	10.8	4	1/1/72	30/6/7
	onion graders and sorters							
	Rebreathing bags, peculiar to use on anaesthetic apparatus	Free	15%	25%	23.7	4	1/1/72	31/12/7
40.14.049		Free	20%	25%	10.2	4	1/1/72	31/12/7
40.14.069 40.14.069	Numbered leg rings, peculiar to use on racing pigeons Patches, self-adhesive, commonly used for the repair of rubber conveyor belts	Free Free	20%	25% 25%	10.2	4 4	1/1/72 1/1/72	30/4/72 30/6/72
40.14.069		Free		15%	10.8	4	1/1/72	30/6/72
	Handles, vulcanite, commonly used on suitcases	Free		10%	10.8	4	1/1/72	30/6/74
41.04.002	Goat and kidskin leather, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in the making of goods (such goods to be specified in the declaration) other than gloves or linings for footwear	Free	Free	Free	••	4	1/1/72	30/6/7
41.10.001 41.10.009	binding, as may be approved: Approved:	Free	••	5%	10.8	4	1 /1 /70	30/4/7
	Any composition leather commonly used in book- binding, when declared by an importer for use only as a bookbinders' material	T.		<b>T</b>		4	1/1/72	30/4/7
48.07.201	Dry flong	Free	1	Free	1	4	1/1/72	••